GLOBALIZATION, EMPLOYMENT, AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

Sloan Workshop Series in Industry Studies

June 14-16, 2004

Yankee Clipper Inn, Rockport, Massachusetts

List of participants (as of June 18, 2004)

Blackwell, Ron

Director of Corporate Affairs, AFL-CIO

Rblackwe@aflcio.org

Bohn, Roger

Director, Information Storage Industry Center; Associate Professor,
Graduate School of International Relations and Pacific Studies,
University of California, San Diego

rbohn@popmail.ucsd.edu

Dossani, Rafig

Senior Research Scholar, South Asia Initiative, Asia Pacific
Research Center, Stanford University

dossani@stanford.edu

Gereffi, Gary (co-organizer) | Professor, Department of Sociology, Duke University ggere@soc.duke.edu
Giarratani, Frank Director, Center for Industry Studies; Professor of Economics and frankg@pitt.edu

Public Policy, University of Pittshurgh
Hamilton, Gary Professor, Department of Sociology and Jackson School of ggh@u.washington.edu

International Studies, University of Washington

Hira, Ronil

Assistant Professor of Public Policy, Rochester Institute of
Technology; Chair, USA's R & D Policy Committee, IEEE

rhira@mail.rit.edu

Humphrey, John

Professor, Institute for Development Studies, University of Sussex,
Brighton, UK

j-humphrey@ids.ac.uk

Jensen, J. Bradford

Deputy Director, Institute for International Economics, Washington,
DC

jbjensen@iie.com

Kaplinsky, Raphael

Professor, Institute for Development Studies, University of Sussex,
Brighton, UK

kaplinsky@ids.ac.uk

Kenny, Martin

Professor of Human and Community Development, University of
California, Davis

mfkenney@ucdavis.edu

Kletzer, Lori

Professor and Chair, Department of Economics, University of
California at Santa Cruz

lkletzer@ucsc.edu

Kraemer, Kenneth

Director, Center for the Personal Computing Industry; Director,
Center for Research on Information Technology and Organizations;
Professor, School of Information and Computer Science, University
of California at Irvine

kkraemer@uci.edu

March, Edward

Co-Director, Office of Regional Development, University of
Massachusetts Lowell; Until May 2002, Director of Engineering and
Operations, Lucent North Andover Works

Edward_March@uml.edu

Mass, William

Associate Professor, Department of Regional Economic and Social
Development, University of Massachusetts Lowell

William_Mass@uml.edu

McFate, Katherine Associate Director of the Rockefeller Foundation KMcfate@rockfound.org

Nunn, Tom Chief Operating Officer, Eliasson Group Inc. TNunn@eliassen.com

Quimby, Steven Director of Planning and Policy Research; Merrimack Valley squimby@mvwib.org
Workforce Investment Board

Rawski, Thomas G. Professor of Economics and History, University of Pittsburgh TGRAWSKI@pitt.edu

Richard, Jean Frédéric Director, Strategic Research and Economics Branch, United F.Richard@unido.org
Nations Industrial Development Organization

Sturgeon, Timothy (co- Senior Research Affiliate, Industrial Performance Center, sturgeon@mit.edu

organizer)

Massachusetts Institute of Technology

Tewari, Meenu

Assistant Professor, Department of City and Regional Planning,
University of North Carolina, Chapel Hill

mtewari@unc.edu

Weil, David Principal Investigator, Harvard Center for Textile and Apparel David_Weil@ksg.harvard.edu
Research; Associate Professor of Economics, Boston University
School of Management

Wilkins, David Director, Legal and Professional Services Industry Center; Kirkland | dwilkins@law.harvard.edu

and Ellis Professor of Law; Director, Program on the Legal
Profession, Harvard Law School



mailto:Rblackwe@aflcio.org
mailto:rhira@mail.rit.edu
mailto:TGRAWSKI@pitt.edu
mailto:F.Richard@unido.org

	GLOBALIZATION, EMPLOYMENT, AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
	Sloan Workshop Series in Industry Studies

	List of participants (as of June 12, 2004)

